COUNTY OF NEVADA 950 Maidu;avoenue, Suite

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
: : bdofsupervisors
Legislation Text e oor@

nevadacountyca.gov

File #: SR 20-2463, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Glennah
Trochet, M.D. pertaining to Interim Public Health Officer duties as required by the Nevada County
Public Health Department (Res. 18-393), increasing the maximum contract price from $20,000 to
$36,000 due to COVID-19-related work and emergency support, moving the unused balance of $9,800
from Fiscal Year 2018/19 to Fiscal Year 2019/20, for the period July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2020,
and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

